TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM589407

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kreg Corporation		12/28/2017	Corporation: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KH Kreg Acquisition, Inc.		
Street Address:	Two Piedmont Center, Suite 500		
City:	Atlanta		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30305		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4921910	ENTERPRISEVISION		
Registration Number:	4866086	KREG INFORMATION SYSTEMS		
Registration Number:	4866061	KREG INFORMATION SYSTEMS		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-862-6371

Email: renee.prescan@kirkland.com

Renee Prescan **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 300 North LaSalle Street Kirkland & Ellis LLP Address Line 2: Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26904-2 RMP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Renee M. Prescan
SIGNATURE:	/Renee M. Prescan/
DATE SIGNED:	07/30/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=Kreg-KH Kreg Acquisition Merger Certificae#page1.tif
source=Kreg-KH Kreg Acquisition Merger Certificae#page2.tif
source=Kreg-KH Kreg Acquisition Merger Certificae#page3.tif
source=Kreg-KH Kreg Acquisition Merger Certificae#page4.tif

Control Number: N/A

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 313 West Tower 2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

I, **Brian P. Kemp**, the Secretary of State and the Corporation Commissioner of the State of Georgia, do hereby issue this certificate pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated certifying that articles or a certificate of merger and fees have been filed regarding the merger of the below entities, effective as of **12/31/2017**. Attached is a true and correct copy of the said filing.

	1.4				
Surviving Entity:					
KH KREG ACQUISITIO	ON, INC., a Fo	reign Non-Quali	fying Entity		
				<u> </u>	
Nonsurviving Entity					
KREG CORPORATION	l, a Domestic P	rofit Corporation	n	19-Kirin	
		***.			

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on 01/03/2018.



ARTICLES OF MERGER

OF

KREG CORPORATION

INTO

KH KREG ACQUISITION, INC.

To the Secretary of State State of Georgia

Pursuant to the provisions of the Georgia Business Corporation Code governing the merger of a domestic wholly-owned subsidiary business corporation into its foreign parent business corporation, the foreign parent business corporation hereinafter named does hereby adopt the following articles of merger.

FIRST: The name of the subsidiary corporation, which is a business corporation organized under the laws of the State of Georgia, is Kreg Corporation (the "Subsidiary").

SECOND: The name of the parent corporation, which is a business corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware is KH Kreg Acquisition, Inc. (the "Parent").

THIRD: The number of outstanding shares of the Subsidiary is \$99,000 common shares, \$0.1 par value, all of which are of one class, and all of which are owned by the Parent.

FOURTH: The following is the Plan of Merger for merging the Subsidiary into the Parent, as approved by resolution of the Board of Directors of the Parent:

PLAN OF MERGER

FIRST: The Parent is the owner of all of the issued and outstanding shares of capital stock of the Subsidiary.

SECOND: The Board of Directors of the Parent on December 28, 2017 adopted the resolutions set forth below approving the merger of the Subsidiary with and into the Corporation (the "Merger"):

"MERGER OF SUBSIDIARY CORPORATION

WHEREAS, the Corporation is the sole holder of all of the issued and outstanding shares of capital stock of Kreg Corporation, a Georgia corporation (the "Subsidiary Corporation"): and

WHEREAS, the Corporation deems it advisable and in its best interest that the Subsidiary Corporation be merged with and into the Corporation (the "Merger").

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors hereby approves the Merger, including, without limitation, the cancellation of the Subsidiary Corporation's stock, all of which is owned by the Corporation.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that by virtue of the Merger and without any action on the part of the holder thereof, each then outstanding share of capital stock of the Subsidiary Corporation, all of which are owned by the Corporation, shall be cancelled and no consideration shall be issued in respect thereof.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that by virtue of the Merger and without any action on the part of the holder thereof, each then outstanding share of capital stock of the Subsidiary Corporation shall be cancelled, and reissued in the name of the Corporation.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the President, Vice President, Secretary and Treasurer of the Corporation, or such other officers as may be designated by the Board of Directors (the "Authorized Officers"), be, and each hereby is, authorized and empowered, acting alone or with one or more other Authorized Officers, to execute and deliver i) a Certificate of Ownership and Merger and cause the same to be filed with the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware and ii) Articles of Merger and cause the same to be filed with the office of the Secretary of State of Georgia in accordance with the laws of the States of Delaware and Georgia, under its corporate seal or otherwise with such changes therein or modifications thereto as such Authorized Officers shall in their sole discretion deem necessary, proper or advisable.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Merger shall be effective in the States of Delaware and Georgia at 11:59 PM on December 31, 2017."

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Authorized Officers of the Corporation be, and each hereby is, authorized and directed to take all further actions, whether within or without the States of Delaware and Georgia, which may be in any way necessary or proper to effect the Merger."

FIFTH: The Parent, in its capacity as the holder of all of the outstanding shares of the Subsidiary Corporation, waived the mailing of a copy of the Plan of Merger to the Parent otherwise provided for under the provisions of Section 14-2-1104 of the Georgia Business Corporation Code.

SIXTH: The laws of the jurisdiction of organization of the Parent permit a merger of a wholly-owned subsidiary business corporation of another jurisdiction into a parent business corporation of the jurisdiction of organization of the Parent; and the merger of the Subsidiary into the Parent is in compliance with the laws of the jurisdiction of organization of the Parent.

SEVENTH: Shareholder approval was not required.

Dated: December 28, 2017

EIGHTH: This Article constitutes an undertaking by the Subsidiary Corporation that the request for publication of a notice of filing these Articles of Merger and payment therefor will be made required by subsection (b) of Section 14-2-1105.1 of the Georgia Business Corporation Code.

KH KREG ACQUISITION, INC.

By:

Name: Kenneth Kaufman

Title: President

RECORDED: 07/30/2020